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No. 346, S.] 	 • [Published April 15, 1947. 

CHAPTER 37. 

AN ACT to authorize the director of the budget to purchase 
necessary materials and supplies for the execution of func-
tions under Chapter 9, laws Of 1947 (Bill No. 13, S.), and 
making an appropriation. 

The people of the state of Wi,sconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

The director of the budget is authorized to purchase forth-
with necessary materials and supplies to enable him to perform 
the functions as director of budget and accounts beginning 
July 1, 1947 under Chapter 9, laws of 1947 (bill No. 13, St). 
There is appropriated from the general fund to the director 
of the budget $5,000 on the effective date of this act to carry 
out the provisions of this act. 

Approved April 14, 1947. 

No. 12, S.] 	 [Published April 16, 1947. 

CHAPTER 38. 
AN ACT to amend section 14 of chapter 69, laws of 1891, re-

lating to fees of the judge of the municipal court of Polk 
county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Section 14 of chapter 69, laws of 1891, is amended to read: 
(Chapter 69, Laws of 1891) Section 14. The same fees in all 

actions, civil and criminal, that are now allowed by law to 
justices of the peace, it shall be lawful for said municipal judge 
to charge and collect, and two dalars in addition thereto 
for each and every action, proceeding or matter had or heard 
in his court. All fines imposed and collected by said judge for 
the punishment of any criminal offense under the laws of this 
state, shall be paid over to the treasurer of said county in like 
manner as is provided by law for justices of the peace. 

Approved April 14, 1947. 


